



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJP 3590R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	827.60	541.10
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$114.40(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	228.80	97.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$151.80 (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	303.60	171.00
2	REAR BUMPER SUPPORT BRACKET @\$137.40 (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	274.80	-
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,210.15	1,210.15
1	TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	114.20	68.50
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	585.20	356.00
1	TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	313.90	313.90
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	TORN	214.60	214.60
2	TAILGATE STOPPER @\$65.80 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	131.60	-
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	JAMMED	401.50	401.50
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	62.30	-
1	TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	468.50	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	287.00	287.00
2	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$48.00 (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	96.00	57.80
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	748.60	699.10
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	321.20	288.60
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,052.30	781.25
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	580.00	-
2	REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD TOP SIDE BOARD @\$318.20 (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	636.40	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD REAR GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	398.00	398.00
1	REAR FENDER LH (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	913.60	913.60
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD @\$687.20 (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	1,374.40	976.20
1	REAR FENDER SIDE GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	141.50	141.50
1	SPARE TYRE CARRIER (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	245.00	-
1	SPARE TYRE CARRIER BOLT (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	45.00	-
2	TAILLAMP @\$658.30(CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	1,316.60	1,131.60

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20009385/Bps3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	680.00	-
1	BONNET CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	198.00	198.00
1	BONNET LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	58.00	58.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	859.20	521.50
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$134.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	268.00	197.20
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	287.00	287.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	182.00	182.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	98.40	98.40
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	732.80	-
2	HEADLAMP @\$840.00 (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	1,680.00	1,580.72
2	HEADLAMP BRACKET @\$221.40 (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	442.80	-
1	A/C CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,280.00	1,132.50
1	A/C SICTION PIPE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	210.00	210.00
1	A/C DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	184.60	-
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	1,180.60	1,180.60
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (CONSISTENT)	NOT DAMAGED	385.60	-
1	WATER HOLDER (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	84.20	30.00
1	FRONT BONNET INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	JAMMED	90.80	40.00
2	FRONT CHASSIC BRACKET @\$65.90 (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	DENTED	131.80	131.80
1	FRONT SUPPORT CENTRE BRACKET (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	65.20	65.20
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$208.00 (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	BROKEN	416.00	416.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP BRACKET @\$150.00 (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	BROKEN	300.00	225.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-5,776.84	-3,900.58
			17,330.51	11,701.74
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	450.00	400.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20009385/Bps3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	TAILGATE SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	120.00	40.00
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	60.00	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN PRIMER & CLEANER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD REAR GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR FENDER SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS @\$50.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	60.00
1	REAR FENDER SIDE GLASS SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.00
1	REAR FENDER SIDE GLASS INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	80.00	-
1	REAR FENDER SIDE GLASS PRIMER & CLEANER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
2	TAILLAMP CLIPS @\$50.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
2	TAILLAMP SEAL @\$60.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	120.00	60.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE W/CASING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	80.00	50.00
2	REVERSE SENSOR @\$250.00(SN) (CONSISTENT)	SCRATCHED	500.00	200.00
1	BONNET SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	BONNET CHROME MOULDING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	100.00	-
1	A/C FLUID (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20009385/Bps3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE W/CASING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	80.00	50.00
1	TAILGATE SOUNDPROOFING MATERIAL (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)	NECESSARY	250.00	80.00
			3,890.00	1,900.00
	LABOUR			
	R&R TAILGATE SOUNDPROOFING MATERIAL. (ADDITIONAL)		150.00	40.00
	R&R REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	60.00
	R&R TAILGATE COMPONNET.		150.00	80.00
	R&R TAILGATE WINDSCREEN .		250.00	120.00
	R&R REAR SIDE GLASS.		150.00	80.00
	R&R FUEL TANK PIPE.		150.00	50.00
	REAR CHECK WIRING .		80.00	30.00
	REAR UPHOLSTERY .	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	-
	REAR PANEL BEAT .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET .		2,600.00	1,200.00
	REAR RUST PROOFING .		200.00	100.00
	REAR SPRAY PAINTING .		2,600.00	1,000.00
	R&R FRONT BONNET COMPONENT.		150.00	50.00
	R&R A/C CONDENSER .		150.00	60.00
	R&R RADIATOR .		150.00	60.00
	FRONT CHECK WIRING .		80.00	30.00
	FRONT UPHOLSTERY.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	FRONT PANEL BEAT .		1,000.00	600.00
	FRONT RUST PROOFING .	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	FRONT SPRAY PAINTING.		1,000.00	600.00
			9,640.00	4,160.00
GRAND TOTAL			30,860.51	17,761.74

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			13,600.00
---	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20009385/Bps3q2

LIM TEOW GUAN

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.